

LOCHNER

TABULATION OF BIDS

LIBERAL MID-AMERICA REGIONAL AIRPORT (LBL)
LIBERAL, KANSAS

BASE BID
REHABILITATE GA AND COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT PARKING APRON

FAA AIP Project No. 3-20-0050-032-2022



Bids Received: 5/17/2022
Lochner Job No.: 000019657

Bids Tabulated By: REM
Date: 5/17/2022
Bids Checked By: IJW
Date: 5/17/2022

\\AVI\PRJ\00001965701 - PROJECT\AE\04 - ESTIMATE & BUDGET\19657 LBL REBID Master PayItems.xlsx\BID TAB

| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | American Pavement Solutions, Inc. 1455 Gruber Rd. Green Bay, WI 54313 | | Screed Tech LLC. 70601 567th Ave. Fairbury, NE 68352 | |
|-----------------------|---|----------|------|---------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount) | 1 | L.S. | \$ 43,715.50 | \$ 43,715.50 | \$ 28,300.00 | \$ 28,300.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades | 1 | L.S. | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 3 | Bevel, Clean, and Reseal Existing Joints | 46,367 | L.F. | \$ 3.50 | \$ 162,284.50 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 136,782.65 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 185,468.00 |
| 4 | Route, Clean, and Seal Cracks in Concrete Pavement | 3,500 | L.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 5 | Concrete Pavement Spall Repair | 76 | L.F. | \$ 350.00 | \$ 26,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| 6 | Concrete Pavement Pop-Out Repair | 1 | L.S. | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 7 | Surface Preparation, Existing Pavement Marking Removal | 6,843 | S.F. | \$ 5.00 | \$ 34,215.00 | \$ 2.55 | \$ 17,449.65 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 13,686.00 |
| 8 | Surface Preparation, Temporary Pavement Marking Removal | 1,623 | S.F. | \$ 5.00 | \$ 8,115.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 1,217.25 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,246.00 |
| 9 | Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 1,623 | S.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 16,230.00 | \$ 3.05 | \$ 4,950.15 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,246.00 |
| 10 | Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 2,546 | S.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 25,460.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 4,328.20 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,638.00 |
| 11 | Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White) | 96 | S.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 163.20 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 12 | Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Red) | 96 | S.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 182.40 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 13 | Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 506 | S.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,060.00 | \$ 1.67 | \$ 845.02 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,518.00 |
| 14 | Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black) | 4,140 | S.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 41,400.00 | \$ 1.67 | \$ 6,913.80 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 12,420.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 475,000.00 | | \$ 283,932.32 | | \$ 323,182.00 |

LOCHNER

| | | | | JEDCO Construction Services, Inc. 902 N. Purdue Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73127 | | GDS, LLC. (d.b.a Ambrozi Contracting) 901 N. 11th Street St. Joseph MO, 64501 | | JLT Contracting, LLC. 106 ½ N. Harrison, Suite 203 Cushing, OK 74023 | |
|-----------------------|---|----------|------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount) | 1 | L.S. | \$ 36,145.08 | \$ 36,145.08 | \$ 31,320.19 | \$ 31,320.19 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 49,500.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades | 1 | L.S. | \$ 95,700.20 | \$ 95,700.20 | \$ 27,934.00 | \$ 27,934.00 | \$ 115,200.00 | \$ 115,200.00 |
| 3 | Bevel, Clean, and Reseal Existing Joints | 46,367 | L.F. | \$ 1.94 | \$ 89,951.98 | \$ 4.93 | \$ 228,589.31 | \$ 5.70 | \$ 264,291.90 |
| 4 | Route, Clean, and Seal Cracks in Concrete Pavement | 3,500 | L.F. | \$ 4.11 | \$ 14,385.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 18,200.00 | \$ 5.75 | \$ 20,125.00 |
| 5 | Concrete Pavement Spall Repair | 76 | L.F. | \$ 261.41 | \$ 19,867.16 | \$ 243.00 | \$ 18,468.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 7,980.00 |
| 6 | Concrete Pavement Pop-Out Repair | 1 | L.S. | \$ 7,371.14 | \$ 7,371.14 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 2,930.00 | \$ 2,930.00 |
| 7 | Surface Preparation, Existing Pavement Marking Removal | 6,843 | S.F. | \$ 1.51 | \$ 10,332.93 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 15,738.90 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 10,264.50 |
| 8 | Surface Preparation, Temporary Pavement Marking Removal | 1,623 | S.F. | \$ 1.51 | \$ 2,450.73 | \$ 3.40 | \$ 5,518.20 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2,434.50 |
| 9 | Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 1,623 | S.F. | \$ 4.84 | \$ 7,855.32 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 6,816.60 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 7,628.10 |
| 10 | Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 2,546 | S.F. | \$ 7.26 | \$ 18,483.96 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 10,693.20 | \$ 7.05 | \$ 17,949.30 |
| 11 | Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White) | 96 | S.F. | \$ 7.26 | \$ 696.96 | \$ 6.20 | \$ 595.20 | \$ 7.05 | \$ 676.80 |
| 12 | Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Red) | 96 | S.F. | \$ 7.26 | \$ 696.96 | \$ 6.20 | \$ 595.20 | \$ 7.05 | \$ 676.80 |
| 13 | Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 506 | S.F. | \$ 4.84 | \$ 2,449.04 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 2,125.20 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 2,378.20 |
| 14 | Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black) | 4,140 | S.F. | \$ 4.84 | \$ 20,037.60 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 17,388.00 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 19,458.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 326,424.06 | | \$ 392,682.00 | | \$ 521,493.10 |

